

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 8/11/2016 SUBJECT: Temporarily Closure of Block of East Superior Street Extended BY: Phil Jents, Community Relations Officer

Temporarily Closure of Block of East Superior Street Extended

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth has extended the temporary closure of East Superior Street between 14th Avenue East and 15th Avenue East. The closure will remain through Saturday, August 13th -- barring any weather or other unforeseen events -- to allow the concrete base to properly cure for the work on The Center for Changing Lives building at 1422 East Superior Street.

Questions can be directed to the City of Duluth's Engineering Department, 218-730-5200.

###